Swan Valley School Mission Statement

"Committed to Excellence in Teaching and Learning for All"

Special School Board Meeting Agenda

Swan Valley School District 92 Irwin, Idaho
Special School Board Meeting using Google Meet or Phone
meet.google.com/fzt-szek-arh or 1-864-986-4611 PIN: 100 383 813#
Monday April 13, 2020
7:00 PM

I. CALL MEETING TO ORDER

- a. Determine if quorum is present.
- II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- **III. CONSENT AGENDA ACTION ITEMS-** the board may take action to approve, deny, amend, modify or postpone action on any of the items listed below
 - a. Approval of Agenda
 - b. Special Board Meeting Minutes from April 6, 2020

IV. INFORMATION ITEMS/REPORTS

- a. COVID-19 (Coronavirus) The following is a list of potential discussion items as needed.
 - i. Extended School Closure (State Board of Education closure until April 20, 2020)
 - ii. Virtual Learning (Teacher Report if available)
 - iii. Staff Work expectations, School Operations, & Classified Staff
 - iv. Special Education Services
 - v. Transportation
 - vi. Food Service Program
 - vii. School Policies
 - viii. Idaho State Achievement Test (ISAT) & Idaho Reading Indicator (IRI)
 - ix. Governor Little's 1% budget cut

V. PATRON INPUT

- VI. ACTION ITEMS- the board may take action to approve, deny, amend, modify or postpone action on any of the items listed below
 - a. COVID-19 (Coronavirus) The following is a list of potential action items as needed.
 - i. School Closure (State Board of Education closure until April 20, 2020)
 - ii. Staff Work expectations, School Operations, & Classified Staff
 - iii. Special Education Services
 - iv. Transportation
 - v. School Policies
 - vi. Idaho State Achievement Test (ISAT) & Idaho Reading Indicator (IRI)
 - vii. Food Service Program
 - viii. Governor Little's 1% budget cut

VII. INFORMATION ITEMS-

- $a. \quad Board\ Member\ input\ for\ future\ agenda\ items$
- b. April Regular Board Meeting Monday April 20, 2020 7:00 PM

VIII. ADJOURN

Governor Brad Little has signed a proclamation to allow boards to meet electronically by suspending the requirement that at least one (1) member of the governing board members, directors, or chief administrative officers be present at the posted location. However, all public meetings shall continue to be subject to all other Open Meeting Law requirements.

If you wish to participate in this meeting, please join by Google Hangout link provided or join by phone.

Join Google Meet

meet.google.com/fzt-szek-arh

<u>Join by phone</u>

1-864-986-4611 PIN: 100 383 813#